

SC No. 679-2021
State Vs. Krishan
FIR No. 261/2021
PS : Dwarka Sector - 23
U/s : 302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010513-2021

24.08.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Shri V. K. Swami, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Ajay Sinha, counsel for the accused Krishan.
Accused Krishan is produced from JC.
PW Rajni, Sunita, Pradeep and MHC(M) in person.
Inspector Pawan Tomar has sent request.
Re-list the matter for purpose fixed on **22.10.2022**.

(Reader)
24.08.2022