

**SC No. 679/2021
State Vs. Krishan
FIR No. 261/2021
PS Sector-23 Dwarka
U/s 302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010513-2021**

24.02.2023

Regular Learned Addl. PP is on leave today.

Present: Shri Pramod Kumar, Learned Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri Ajay Sinha, counsel for accused.

PW-Anshu, Prem Kumar and Smt. Babbal and MHC(M) in person.

Learned Substitute Addl. PP submits that since he is also having other witnesses in his court, therefore, he is not able to examine the present witnesses. However, he has examined two witnesses in case titled as *State Vs. Daulat Ram*, FIR No. 49/2022, PS J.P. Kalan.

Heard.

In view of the submissions of Learned Substitute Additional PP, witnesses are discharged unexamined for today as he has to examine other witnesses in his own court.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **14.03.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
24.02.2023 (vp)