

**SC No. 679/2021
State Vs. Krishan
FIR No. 261/2021
PS Sector-23 Dwarka
U/s 302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010513-2021**

14.03.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri J.D. Sharma, counsel for accused.

PW-Smt. Babbal, Prem Kumar, Anshu, Dr. Sanjay Rai & MHC(M)
in person.

PW-4 Smt. Babbal, PW-5 Prem Kumar, PW-6 Anshu and PW-7
Dr. Sanjay Rai are examined and discharged.

Let the PW-Vinay Sharma, Smt. Manisha, ASI Hardeep Singh and
Dr. V.K. Ranga be summoned through IO/SHO for **06.05.2023**. Also, issue
summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property (if any) qua these witnesses
on the said date.

Let PW-Ct. Parveen, Ct. Sandeep, HC Dharmender and ASI Satpal
be summoned for **31.05.2023**. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the
case property (if any) qua these witnesses on the said date.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **06.05.2023 & 31.05.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.03.2023 (vp)