

**S.C No. 679/21**  
**FIR No. 261/21**  
**P.S Dwarka Sec-23**  
**State Vs Krishan**

**31.05.2023**

**Ld. P.O. is on half day leave today.**

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.

Accused produced from J/C.  
Sh. Ashish Dutt , Adv. Proxy counsel for accused.

PW HC Sandeep, HC Dharmender, MHC(M).

As directed , put up on 29.08.2023 for purpose already  
fixed.

**Reader**  
**31.05.2023**