

()19SC679/2021STATE Vs. KRISHAN261 /2021
(DwarkaSector-23)

05.04.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl.Public Prosecutor
for the State
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ashish Dutt, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW Ajay is present. However, he is discharged
unexamined as Addl. PP seeks assistance of IO.

IO Inspector Pawan Tomar is absent despite service.

Let IO Inspector Pawan Tomar and PW Ajay be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **31.05.2024**. Also issue summons
to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if
any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.04.2024