

Case No.679/2021
FIR No.261/2021
State Vs. Krishan

04.01.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. J.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PW-SI Chander Shekhar in person.

Supplementray charge-sheet filed on 20.12.2024.

PW-SI Chander Shekhar discharged unexamined on
the ground of personal exigency of the counsel for accused.

**Let PW-SI Chander Shekar be summoned afresh for
NDOH.**

Issue notice to IO and MHCM for NDOH.

Relist the matter for RPE on 14.01.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.01.2025