

23 SC 679/2021 STATE Vs. KRISHAN 261/2021 (Dwarka Sector-23)

30.07.2025

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur Baweja, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Main counsel for accused not available today.

Witness Inspector Surender is present. He is discharged unexamined as main counsel for accused is not available today. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Let Dr. V.K Ranga and Dr. Manish Upadhayay, Senior Scientific Officer, Biology to prove the FSL result of Biology Division be summoned through DCP concerned.

Be put up for RPE on **23.08.2025**.

Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
30.07.2025