

19 SC 679/2021
STATE Vs. KRISHAN
FIR No. 261/2021
PS: (Dwarka Sector-23)

26.09.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Let PW-Dr. V.K. Ranga be summoned through
SHO/DCP concerned.

No other PW is present.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on **09.10.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/26.09.2025

At 11.40 a.m.

At this state, PW-Dr. V.K. Ranga is present. He is
discharged unexamined and informed accordingly.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/26.09.2025