

15 SC 679/2021
STATE Vs. KRISHAN
261/2021 (Dwarka Sector-23)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Half day Leave today.

09.12.2025

Present: Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Sh. J.D. Sharma, Counsel for Accused persons.

Accused is produced from JC.

Dr. V.K. Ranga is present.

Put up for purpose already fixed for **05.01.2026**.

Reader
09.12.2025