

17 SC 679/2021
STATE Vs. KRISHAN
FIR No. 261/2021
PS: (Dwarka Sector-23)

03.02.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused.

Accused submits that he needs the assistance of
Legal Aid Counsel.

Heard. Accordingly, Sh. V.S. Chauhan, is appointed
as Ld. LADC in the present matter for the accused. Let the
information regarding the appointment of LADC in the present
matter for all the accused persons be sent to Ld. Secretary,
DLSA, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, Delhi for necessary
information.

PW-SI Chander is present. He is discharged
unexamined. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PW-Pawan Tomar has sent request for exemption
from personal appearance for today. Let he be summoned afresh
for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 17.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/03.02.2026