

SC No. 679-2021
State Vs. Krishan
FIR No. 261/2021
PS : Dwarka Sector - 23
U/s : 302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010513-2021

02.05.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is produced from JC.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for the accused.
PW-20 SI Chandra Shekhar Yogi in person.

PW-20 SI Chandra Shekhar is present for his cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Let PWs mentioned at serial No. 17 and 22 in the list of witnesses be summoned through SHO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on

02.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/02.05.2026