

I.A No. 4/2026
SC No. 679/2021
State Vs. KRISHAN
(applicant:- Krishan)
FIR No. 261/2021
PS : Dwarka Sector 23
u/s : 302 IPC

02.06.2026

Present: Sh.V.S Chauhan, Ld LADC for the accused /
applicant
Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO Inspector Basant Kumar in person

***This is an application filed by the applicant/accused
Krishan seeking bail.***

List the application for consideration with the main
file on 01.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/02.06.2026