

SC No. 679/2021
State Vs. KRISHAN
FIR No. 261/2021
PS : Dwarka Sector 23
u/s : 302 IPC

01.07.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh.V.S Chauhan, Ld LADC for the accused
PW/ IO Inspector Pawan Tomar is absent despite
execution of BWs

Exemption request received on behalf of the IO/ PW
Pawan Tomar. Considered and Declined.

Issue fresh BWs in sum of Rs. 10,000/- against PW/
IO Inspector Pawan Tomar through DCP concerned returnable
for NDOH.

Also issue show cause notice to IO Inspector Pawan
Tomar as to why the amount mentioned in the BW's issued
against him which has been received back duly executed today
may not be forfeited/ deducted from his salary, returnable on
NDOH.

List the matter for P.E on 03.08.2026.

Notice be issued to MHCM to appear in person and
to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/01.07.2026